78"
8 5/32"
4 3/8" 4 1/8"
  26 7/16"
  49 19/32"
4"
  18"
  6"

installing this equipment. This product must
be installed by a licensed electrician.
Installation of this equipment may require
local electrical inspector approval.
All dimensions are +/- 1/16”.
Drawing views are not to scale.
MPRV and MPAP RV & Mobile Home Pedestals
100 Amps | Mobile Home Metered | 120/240 VAC
MPRV-100-MB-78
Pedestal
Power
Head Rating
Catalog Number Mount Description
100
MPRV-BLANK-78 DB Ring type, no breaker
MPRV-100-MB-78 DB Ring type, series wired, 100 Amps breaker
MPRV-100-MB-PD          PD Ring type, series wired 100 Amps main breaker, pad-mount
MPRV-100-20GR-78 DB Ring type, parallel wired, 100 Amps with 20 Amps GFCI
MRPV-50-78 DB Ring type, 50 Amps breaker and receptacle
MPRV-50-PD                     PD Ring type, 50 Amps breaker and receptacle, pad-mount
MPRV-50-MB-78 DB Ring type, parallel wired, 50 Amps breaker
MPRV-503020GR-78 DB Ring type, parallel wired 50/30/20 receptacle & breaker configuration
MPRVD-BLANK -78* Ring type, no breaker, double
MPRVD-100-78* DB Ring type, parallel wired, 100 Amps breakers, double
MPRVD-100-MB-78* DB Ring type, series wired, 100 Amps, main breakers, double
MPRVD-100-MB-PD* PD Ring type, series wired 100 Amps main breakers, pad-mount, double
MPRVD-503020GR-78* DB Ring type, 50 Amps, 30 Amps and 20 Amps receptacles with breakers, double
*MPRVD units are back-to-back double power head pedestals.
DB stands for direct bury
PD stands for pad-mount
MB:

Rear feed kit included for single
position units only
Please consult serving utility for their requirements prior to ordering or installing, as specifications and approvals vary by utility, and may require local electrical inspector approval.
All installations must be installed by a licensed electrician and must comply with all national and local codes, laws and regulations. Milbank reserves the right to make changes in
specifications and features shown without notice or obligation.
Milbank Manufacturing  |  4801 Deramus Ave., Kansas City, MO 64120  |  877.483.5314  |  milbankworks.com RV 04/21
MPRV and MPAP RV & Mobile Home Pedestals
200 Amps | Mobile Home Metered | 120/240 VAC
MPAP-200-MB-78 MPAPD-BLANK-78
Pedestal
Power
Head Rating
Catalog Number Mount Description
200
MPAP-BLANK-78 DB Ring type, no breakers
MPAP-100-78 DB Ring type, parallel wired, 100 Amps breaker
MPAP-100-MB-78 DB Ring type, series wired, 100 Amps main breaker
MPAP-200-78 DB Ring type, parallel wired, 200 Amps breaker
MPAP-200-MB-78 DB Ring type, series wired, 200 Amps main breaker
MPAP-200-20GR-78 DB Ring type, parallel wired, 200 Amps with 20 Amps GFCI
MPAPD-BLANK-78* DB Ring type, parallel wired, double, no breakers
MPAPD-100-MB-78* DB Ring type, series wired 100 Amps main breakers, double
*MPAPD units are back-to-back double power head pedestals.
DB stands for direct bury
PD stands for pad-mount
Please consult serving utility for their requirements prior to ordering or installing, as specifications and approvals vary by utility, and may require local electrical inspector approval.